COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Dept. of Community Services
Attn: Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner
Name

292 W. Beamer Street

Address

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

Notice of Determination

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder

57-11122021-098

11/12/2021 FISH Pages: 1 Fee: \$ 3495.25

By jramirez, Deputy



To: Yolo County Clerk Office of Planning and Research

625 Court Street, B01 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Woodland, CA 95695 Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public

Resources Code and Section 15094 of the California Environmental Quality Act

(CEQA) Guidelines

Project Title: Yolo County Central Landfill Permit Revisions Project

State Clearinghouse Number: 2020080465

Applicant/Owner: Yolo County Department of Community Services

Division of Integrated Waste Management

44090 County Road 28H Woodland, CA 95776

Lead Agency Contact: Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner; (530) 666-8041

Project Location: 44090 County Road 28H, Woodland, CA 95776 (APNs: 042-140-001, 042-140-002, 042-140-006)

<u>Project Description:</u> The Project consists of several changes to the design and operation of the Yolo County Central Landfill, including new processing facilities. The changes would be undertaken to provide the County with greater flexibility in developing and implementing processes and operations that would reduce waste from the Landfill, reduce environmental impacts of Landfill operations, decrease greenhouse gas emissions, increase the recovery of materials and energy from waste, operate more efficiently and economically, and extend the facility's life span.

Notice: This is to advise that on November 9, 2021, the Yolo County Board of Supervisors approved a Resolution to Certify the Final EIR, Adopt the Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program, and Approve the Project. Pursuant to Section 21152 of the PRC and Section 15094 of the CEQA Guidelines, the following determinations have been made:

- 1. The project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact report was prepared and certified pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were integrated into the Project.
- 4. A Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program was adopted for the Project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for the Project.
- 6. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Final EIR including comments and responses, and the record of project approval, are available to the general public at the Yolo County Department of Community Services, 292 West Beamer Street, Woodland, CA 95695, (530) 666-8041, stephanie.cormier@yolocounty.org.

Signature (Public Agency): Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner	Date: <u>11.9.2021</u>
Date Received for Filing at OPR:	
Authority Cited: PRC 21152 and 21167, and Guidelines 15094 and 15112	

		57-1112202	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEARIN 2020080465	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY YOLO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL stephanie.cormier@ye	olocounty.org	DATE 11/12/2021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING YOLO			DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECT TITLE YOLO COUNTY CENTRAL LANDFILL PERMIT RE	VISIONS PROJEC		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME DIVISION OF INTERGRATED WASTE MANAGEMI	PROJECT APPLICANT E stephanie.cormier@y		PHONE NUMBER (530) 666-8041
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
292 W BEAMER ST	WOODLAND	CA	95695
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment of		\$2,480.25 \$ _	\$3,445.25
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt 	copy)		
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resort □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	urces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ _ \$ - \$ _	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check 🔼 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$ _	\$3,495.25
SIGNATURE A	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE	
J	Josie Ramirez, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder		